
 

V7.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

    Ordinal Space Ltd  

    The Engine House  

     77 Station Road  

     Petersfield 

     GU32 3FQ 

 
12th August 2025 

 
 

Dear Redacted 
 
 

Contract Title: UKSAC22_0017 - Disaster Charter Strategic Support Contract 
Contract Reference: PS22291 

Contract Variation Reference: 005 v2 

 

Please find the attached contract variation reference; to increase the total contract value 
by £10,930.00 excluding VAT with effect from 12th August 2025. 

 

Please ensure that you  review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual 
implications of this variation before signing and returning to UK Shared Business Services 
Ltd and professionalservices@uksbs.co.uk for our records. 

 
Yours Sincerely, 

 
Redacted 
Category Specialist – Professional Services 
UK Shared Business Services Ltd 
For and on behalf of UK Space Agency (UKSA) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:professionalservices@uksbs.co.uk


 

V7.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

Contract PS22291 is varied as follows and shall take effect on 12th August 2025 between: 

(1) UK Space Agency (UKSA), Polaris House, North Star Avenue, Swindon, SN2 1SZ 
(The Buyer). 
 

  and  
 

(2)        Ordinal Space Ltd, The Engine House, 77 Station Road, Petersfield, GU32 3FQ 
(the Supplier). 

Collectively known as the “Parties”  

The Parties agree the following changes to contract PS22291 - UKSAC22_0017 - Disaster 
Charter Strategic Support Contract: 
 

Contract Details  

This variation is 
between: 

UK Space Agency (UKSA) (“the Buyer") 

and  

Ordinal Space Ltd ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: UKSAC22_0017 - Disaster Charter Strategic Support 
Contract “the Contract” 

Contract reference 
number: 

PS22291 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Supplier 

Variation number: 005 v2 

Date variation is 
raised: 

12th August 2025 

Proposed variation To increase the total contract value by £10,930.00 excluding VAT 

Reason for the 
variation: 

Both parties agreed to vary Option 8, adding additional working 
days. 

An Impact 
Assessment shall be 
provided within: 

N/A 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

No foreseen impact upon the deliverables or scope of the 

contract 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: The total contract value shall be increased by £10,930.00 excluding 
VAT, to provide additional hours under WP6000 Option 2 and option 8.  



 

V7.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £459,178.00 Excluding VAT 

Additional cost due to variation: £10,930.00 Excluding VAT 

New Contract value: £470,108.00 Excluding VAT  

Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in Contract 

PS22291. Contract PS22291, including any previous variations, shall remain effective and 

unaltered except as amended by this variation. 

 

 


